Newspaper Tender Source: Nepal Samacharpatra

Tender Category : Construction/Upgrading of Infrastructures Published Date : Mar 26, 2025

Deadline : April 25, 2025, noon

Type : Invitation for Bids

Tags: Nepal Samachar Patra

Invitation for Bids for Road Improvement Works in Kirtipur

Invitation for Bids

Kirtipur Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive Kirtipur, Kathmandu

First Date of publication: 2081/12/13

1. Kirtipur Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the following construction Works under National Competitive Bidding procedures.

-	S.N.	IFB No.	Description of Works	Estimated Amount (Including VAT)	Bid document Fee	Bid security amount
	1	KRM-15/2080/081	Dahan Chardhara - Charghare Road Improvement	3,359,999.37	3,000.00	85,000.00
	2	KRM-16/2080/081	Panga Road Improvement	5,697,527.98	3,000.00	145,000.00

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Municipal Executive, Kiritpur Municipality, Barkhahiti, Kiritpur or may visit PPMO website https://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

3. Bidder may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site https://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost (as specified above) of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids.

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Agriculture Development Bank Ltd. Kirtipur

Name of Office: Kirtipur Municipality Office, Office of the Municipal Executive

Office Account no.: (GA-1.1) 0211100047277011

4. Pre-bid meeting shall not be held.

5. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website https://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 on 12th Baisakh 2082. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 on 12th Baisakh 2082, at the office of Kirtipur Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Barkhahiti, Kirtipur. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format. which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.

7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid and bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

Chief Administrative Officer

-		Kirtipur, Kathmar			
		First Date of publication:	2081/12/13		
1.		ce of the Municipal Executive invites /orks under National Competitive Bidd			bidders for the
S.N.	IFB No.	Description of Works	Estimated Amount (Including VAT)	Bid document Fee	Bid security amount
1	KRM-15/2080/081	Dahan Chardhara - Charghare Road Improvement	3,359,999.37	3,000.00	85,000.00
2	KRM-16/2080/081	Panga Road Improvement	5,697,527.98	3,000.00	145,000.00
3.	Bidders, submitting their in the Project's Rajasv Bank deposit voucher	ne bidding documents for e-submission r bid electronically, should deposit it va (revenue) account as specified shall be uploaded by the bidde	the cost (as specified below and the scan	above) of bid ned copy (pdf	ding document format) of the
4.	Bidder may download the Bidders, submitting their in the Project's Rajasv Bank deposit voucher Information to deposit the Name of the Bank: Agri Name of Office : Kirtipu Office Account no.: (GA Pre-bid meeting shall not Electronic bids received after 2062. Bids received after	r bid electronically, should deposit va (revenue) account as specified shall be uploaded by the bidde e cost of bidding document in Bank: culture Development Bank Ld. Kir ir Municipality Office, Office of the -1.1) 021110004727011 be held. submitted through PPMO website <u>ww</u>	the cost (as specified below and the scan r at the time of ele tipur Municipal Executive v.bolpatra.gov.np/egpor	above) of bid ned copy (pdf ctronic submiss or before 12:00	ding document format) of the ion of the bids.
3. 4. 5. 6.	Bidders may downoad the Bidders, submitting their in the Project's Rajasv Bank deposit voucher Information to deposit th Name of Office / Kirtipu Office Account no:: (GA Pre-bid meeting shall no Office Account no:: (GA Pre-bid meeting shall no Electronic bids must be a 2082, Bids received after The bids will be opened 2082, at the office of Kirti period of 90 days after b peff format, which shall It	r bid electronically, should deposit va (revenue) account as specified shall be uploaded by the bidde te cost of bidding document in Bank: culture Development Bank Ltd. Kir r Municipality Office, Office of the -1.1) 0211100047277011 the held. submitted through PPMO website <u>www</u>	the cost (as specified below and the scan r at the time of ele tipur Municipal Executive v bolpatra.gov np/egpor tatives who choose to a l Executive, Barkhahiti, by a bid security or sc	above) of bid ned copy (pdf ctronic submiss or before 12:00 attend at 14:00 (Kirtipur. Bids mi anned copy of th	ding document format) of the ion of the bids. I on 12 th Baisakh on 12 th Baisakh ist be valid for a e bid security in